



Spotlight On Our Partner Tyler Arboretum

Tyler

Introducing Tyler Arboretum

Good and nutritious food should be available to anyone. That's why Tyler Arboretum has shared the food grown there in Lucille's Garden with the Media Food Bank. In 2022, they donated 1,700 lbs of fresh produce grown by the Tyler staff and over 40 volunteers which fed between 80-100 families per week.



Tyler Arboretum and Sun East Foundation

Tyler Arboretum's partnership with Sun East Foundation provided the supplies that were needed to grow fresh and healthy vegetables to give to people in need at the Media Food Bank. From seed starting mix, seeds, and young plants, the grant allowed them to plant a large variety of vegetables.

Sun East Foundation's support has been critical to increasing the fresh produce they give to the Media Food Bank. The addition of cold frames to their growing process helped to get a head start on the 2023 growing season and Foundation support helped to accomplish that. Coupled with the Foundation's support of seeds and seedlings, Tyler was able to produce earlier crops to benefit Delaware County residents.

Tomatoes and peppers, grown at Tyler

"We are most grateful to Sun East Foundation for their years of partnership supporting Lucille's Garden. This year's funding is just the boost we needed to continue our weekly donations of nutritious produce to the families served by the Media Food Bank. Together, we are caring for our shared community."

Learn More

Interim Executive Director, Kathryn Ombam

Tyler is an arboretum, a tree museum that anyone can visit to experience the wonder of the natural world. To check for their hours, admissions, and programs, visit <u>www.tylerarboretum.org</u>.

New Partners of The Sun East Foundation:

Williamson College of the Trades Youth Development United Maternal & Child Health Consortium

We would also like to thank you for our 2022 fourth-quarter Amazon Smile donation of \$80.33.

Ways you can help

- · Visit a Sun East branch and make a donation from your account
- Make a donation online at suneastfoundation.org/make_donation.php
- Donate through Online Banking or the Sun East mobile app Additional Services > Support our Foundation
- Become more involved by joining the Foundation for a one-time donation of \$10
- Mail a check donation to: Sun East Foundation, PO Box 2231, Aston, PA 19014
- Host a Facebook Fundraiser for the Foundation
- Designate your Sun East credit card points to Sun East Foundation

You can also help the Foundation by supporting our upcoming golf outing. We are currently looking for sponsors, golfers, and donations for our event on September 19th, 2023 at White Manor Country Club. Please contact Terri Lannon at <u>tlannon@suneast.org</u> or 610-485-2960 x263 for more information.

Help support the Sun East Foundation through either donations or volunteer opportunities:

Click Here To Learn More



(The numbers should be the last four digits of your primary phone number, if they are not please call 877-5-SUNEAST

to update your phone information.)

 $\label{eq:copyright} @ \circuite{Copyright} @ \circuite{Copyright}$

If you no longer wish to receive emails from us please go here.